TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

AUGUST 7, 2019

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY STATE OF ALABAMA

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge Rob Robertson presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Jerry Tingle Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve the minutes of July 24, 2019.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to go into executive session prior to the end of this meeting to discuss contract negotiation, pending litigation and a board appointment.

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to change the regularly scheduled County Commission Meeting on August 21, 2019 to be Monday, August 26, 2019 with a working session to follow.

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to award the bid for scrap metal to Randall Freeman Scrap Metal.

Exhibit 8-1, Page

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize the Engineering Department to post "No Trucks" on Ridgeway Road.

Commissioner Jerry Tingle's motion to approve a mining waiver request by Cahaba Resources, LLC was seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray. The motion passed unanimously, with Commissioner Stan Acker and Commissioner Mark C. Nelson recusing themselves from the vote due to potential conflicts.

Exhibit 8-2, Pages

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to remove 23 Sahama Village from the public nuisance/demo list. The property has been cleaned.

Upon request by Chief Deputy Byron Waid, Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to add two (2) communications dispatcher positions to the budget in the Sheriff's Office.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize Public Works to assist the Mt. Olive VFD with a storm shelter parking lot, pending completion of their obligations with their contractor.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Monday, August 26, 2019.

Rob Robertson
Judge of Probate
Chairman Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle

Jerry Tingle Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson
Commissioner - District III

Reginald Murray
Commissioner - District IV